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Gwalia
Exhibits List

Exhibit MJS/01 - CAD report dated 23/08/2015

Exhibit MJS/02 - CAD report dated 23/08/2015

Exhibit MJS/03 - CAD report dated 23/08/2015

Exhibit MJS/04 - Officers Statement PC Sullivan

Exhibit MJS/05 - Officers Statement PC Hayes

Exhibit MJS/06 - Formal Request for CCTV

Exhibit MJS/07 - Police Reps for TEN dated 27/08/2015
Exhibit MJS/08 - E-mail formal request

Exhibit MJS/09 - E-mail update request

. Exhibit MJS/10 - Officers Statement

. Exhibit MJS/11 - Officers Statement

. Exhibit MJS/12 - Formal Request for CCTV

. Exhibit MJS/13 - Formal Request for Club Information

. Exhibit MJS/14 - E-mail formal request

. Exhibit MJS/15 - Gwalia Club Rule book

. Exhibit MJS/16 - Application Renewal of Club Registration

Exhibit MJS/17 - Application for Club Premises Conversion

. Exhibit MJS/18 - Application for Variation to a Club Premises

Also attached is a copy of the License
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PRINTED AT 11:37 08:SEP:15 PC368Q0K SULLIVAN 220776
SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE
INCIDENT No. 755:23AUG15
INCIDENT No. 755 entered at 01:13 on 23AUGLl5 by CHS/CHS in CCC/IR
INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"
Rec By :E (Emergency)
Call Tel : (AT EEEETEEESSRe
Call Name:
Call Type:
Call Mail:
Cntct Tel:
Att Locn :MANOR PARK ROAD, HARLESDEN

Map :Page 139, Grid Reference 521754,183436

GPA :QH [Division: QK:XB]
Inc Locn

Map

GPA
Call Locn:

Map

GPA :
Opening 1:001 (Violence Against The Person)

Prompt (s) existed for Opening Code(s) at time of creation
Open Text:
Urgency :R (Referred)
VRMs :
Proposal :(BOCU at 01:14/23AUGLS5):
368QK 626QK 324QK 38QK 619QK 283QK 317QK 872QK 703QK 1550QK
Assigned :
DeAssign
TOA
DO Name
DO Tel
CRIS
Class 1 :506 (Duplicate)
Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)
Res 1 :720 (Linked)
Clo Text :SNL 745
O Dealing:
Metops
CHS Demid:20150823000715
Linked :explicitly to 745:23AUG15
Linked timplicitly to 758:23AUG15 767:23AUG1S
CONTINUED

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.



PRINTED AT 11:37 08:SEP:15

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

INCIDENT No.

Gazetteer Comments

755:23AU0G15

PC368QK SULLIVAN

Use MSS SMF:SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments
** Attendance Location **
MANOR PK RD,NW10
ENTRANCE TO 158 MANOR PK RD IS ON BOLTON RD

164 MANOR PK RD:

Remarks:
Time

01:14:03

01:18:20

Previous
Time

01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

14

14
14

14:

14

14:

17

:03

147
149
52
:56
58
:39

: 43

23AUG15

CREATED IN: CHS

"SHANDYS CONVENIENCE STORE" -
**SITE HAZARD** THESE PREMISES HAVE A FRAGILE ROOF & OTHER SITE HAZARD({(S)

Opid

CHS

Termid

CHS

(pre 1lst routing)

AT: 2015-08-23 01:13:05 CAD AT:

220776

PAGE

(May have existed or altered since Incident creation =

2015-08-23 01:14:03

2

23AUG15

ENTERED BY: CHS

CHS

(c700586 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:14:03
10 PERSONS FIGTING - WEAPONS GAS BOTTLES

** **START OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT** **
OPEN CODE "OO1"
01/05/07 Consider contacting MIB 24/7 Intelligence Support on

68400 or 68401 when dealing with critical/serious incidents

** **END OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT** **

23AUG15

ENTERED BY: CHS
CAN SEE LINKED

Actions:
Date

23AUG15

CHS

Opid

CHS

082603

192333

(c700586 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:14:40

Termid

CCC:CCH

DIV:QK

ACTION

SYSTEM (EXTERNAL)

O() 001:VIOLENCE AGAINST THE PERSON

PI
AK
XP/AK/0001
LI/745
CTX ()

PS/CM

AC()

AQ()

AR()
GF(I)LINKED

CONTINUED

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.



PRINTED AT 11:37 08:SEP:

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

INCIDENT No. 755:23AUG15

15 PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776

ACTION

Time Date Opid
01:17:44 23AUG15 "
01:18:20 " CHS
01:18:36 " 079829
01:18:37 " "
01:25:39 " 082603
01:26:15 " 192333

08:58:49 25AUG15 008091
11:36:54 08SEP15 220776
11:37:11 " "

DIV:QOK
CCC:CCH
DIV:0QOK

CCC:CADL

CM

PI

AK

XP/AK/0001

PS/CM

CM
IP(PLI)//7820K/1
VI/p220776

PAGE 3

IP//PC3680K SULLIVAN/1/p220776@met.police.u

k

END OF PRINT

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.
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PRINTED AT 11:38 08:SEP:15 PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE
INCIDENT No. 758:23AUG15

INCIDENT No. 758 entered at 01:12 on 23AUG1l5 by CHS/CHS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"

Rec By :E (Emergency)
Call Tel
Call Name:emma
Call Type:W (Witness)
Call Mail:
Cntct Tel:
Att Locn :MANOR PARK ROAD, NW1l0:o/s ph
Map :Page 139, Grid Reference 521754,183436
GPA :QH [Division: QK:XB]
Inc Locn :MANOR PARK ROAD, NW1O0
Map :Page 139, Grid Reference 521754,183436
GPA :QH [Division: QK:XB]
Call Locn:MANOR PARK ROAD, NW10
Map :Page 139, Grid Reference 521754,183436
GPA :QH [Division: QK:XB]
Opening 1:001 (Violence Against The Person)
Prompt (s) existed for Opening Code(s) at time of creation
Open Text:
Urgency :R (Referred)
VRMs H
Proposal :{(BOCU at 01:14/23AUGL5):
3680K 6260K 324QK 380K 619QK 283QK 317Q0K 872QK 703QK 155QK
Assigned :
DeAssign
TOA
DO Name
DO Tel :
CRIS :NOT CRIMED
Class 1 :506 (Duplicate)
Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)
Res 1 :720 (Linked)
Clo Text :745
O Dealing:
Metops
CHS Demid:20150823000710

Linked texplicitly to 745:23RAUG15
Linked :implicitly to 755:23AUG15 767 :23RAUGL5

CONTINUED

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.



PRINTED AT 11:38 08:SEP:15 PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776
SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE 2

INCIDENT No. 758:23AUG15

Location Field : (For previous Incidents at this location use
action:LCD or LCL - use DARIS to extend search)
Gazetteer Comments : (May have existed or altered since Incident creation -

Use MSS SMF:SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments

** Attendance and Incident and Caller Location *¥*

MANOR PK RD,NW10

ENTRANCE TO 158 MANOR PK RD IS ON BOLTON RD

164 MANOR PK RD: "SHANDYS CONVENIENCE STORE" -

**SITE HAZARD** THESE PREMISES HAVE A FRAGILE ROOF & OTHER SITE HAZARD(S)

Remarks:
Time Date Opid Termid
23AUGLl5 CHS CHS (pre lst routing)
CREATED IN: CHS AT: 2015-08-23 01:12:18 CAD AT: 2015-08-23 01:14:31
ENTERED BY: CHS (c720800 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:14:31
approx 20 icl
people fight
unknown if las needed
can hear glass breaking
01:14:31 23AUG15 CHS
*x **START OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT** **
OPEN CODE "001™
01/05/07 Consider contacting MIB 24/7 Intelligence Support on
68400 or 68401 when dealing with critical/serious incidents
** **END OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT** **

Previous Actions:
Time Date Opid Termid ACTION
SYSTEM (EXTERNAL)
01:14:31 23AUGLl5 CHS CCC:CCH O() 001:VIOLENCE AGAINST THE PERSON

" " " n PI
01:14:35 . ) " CT (V)

" 1] " " PI
01:14:53 " 079829 DIV:QK LI/745
01:14:54 " " " AC()
01:14:55 " " " AQ()

1] " " " AR()

" 1] " " ACR/NC

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.



PRINTED AT 11:38 08:SEP:15

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT
INCIDENT No. 758:23AUGl5

Time Date Opid

Termid

PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776

ACTION

01:14:57 23AUG15 "
01:15:02 N 082603
01:15:04 " "
01:15:31 " "
0l1:16:56 " 192333
01:16:59 " "
08:58:50 25AUG15 008091

11:38:33 08SEP15 220776 CCC:CADL

11:38:49 = "

AK
XP/AK/0001

AK

GEF(I)LINKED

cM
IP(PLI)//782QK/1
VI/p220776

PAGE 3

IP//PC368QK SULLIVAN/1/p220776@met.police.u

k

END OF PRINT

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.
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PRINTED AT 11:39 08:SEP:15 PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE
INCIDENT No. 767:23AUG1l5

INCIDENT No. 767 entered at 01:13 on 23AUGl5 by CHS/CHS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"
INCIDENT IS "TAGGED" 2 TIMES

Rec By :E (Emergency)
Call Tel : e EEESSgESeS-
Call Name:rehos eSS ST
Call Type:W (Witness)
Call Mail:
Cntct Tel:
Att Locn :MANOR PARK RD, NW10:0/S CAALIA CLUB ALL
Map :Page 139, Grid Reference 521754,183436
GPA :QH [Division: QK:XB]
Inc Locn :MANOR PARK RD, NW10:0/S CAALIA CLUB ALL
Map :Page 139, Grid Reference 521754,183436
GPA :QH [Division: QK:XB]
Call Locn:150B,MANOR PARK ROAD,NW1O0
Map :Page 139, Grid Reference 521754,183436
GPA :QH [Division: QK:XB]
Opening 1:001 (Violence Against The Person)
2:626 (Serious)
3:625 (Believed)
Prompt (s) existed for Opening Code(s) at time of creation
Open Text:
Urgency :R (Referred)
VRMs H
Proposal :(BOCU at 01:16/23AUG15):
3680K 626QK 3240K 38QK 619QK 2830K 317QK 872QK 7030K 155QK
Assigned :
DeAssign
TOA
DO Name
DO Tel :
CRIS :NOT CRIMED
Class 1 :506 (Duplicate)
Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)
Res 1 :720 (Linked)
Clo Text :745
O Dealing:
Metops
CHS Demid:20150823000724

CONTINUED

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.
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PRINTED AT 11:39 08:SEP:15 PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776
SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE 2
INCIDENT No. 767:23AUG15

Linked texplicitly to 745:23AU0G15
Linked :implicitly to 755:23AU0G15 758:23AUG15

Location Field : (For previous Incidents at this location use
action:LCD or LCL - use DARIS to extend search)
Gazetteer Comments : (May have existed or altered since Incident creation -

Use MSS SMF:SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments

** Attendance and Incident and Caller Location **

MANOR PK RD,NW10

ENTRANCE TO 158 MANOR PK RD IS ON BOLTON RD

164 MANOR PK RD: "SHANDYS CONVENIENCE STORE"™ -

**SITE HAZARD** THESE PREMISES HAVE A FRAGILE ROOF & OTHER SITE HAZARD (S)

Remarks:
Time Date Opid Termid
23AUG15 CHS CHS (pre 1lst routing)
CREATED IN: CHS AT: 2015-08-23 01:13:24 CAD AT: 2015-08-23 01:15:25

ENTERED BY: CHS (c724198 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:14:20
SAYS MALES FIGHTING - FEMALE LAYING ON THE FLOOR -
01:15:25 23AUG15 CHS
**x **START OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT** *%
OPEN CODE "001"
01/05/07 Consider contacting MIB 24/7 Intelligence Support on
68400 or 68401 when dealing with critical/serious incidents
** **END OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT** **
01:15:25 23AUG15 CHS
ENTERED BY: CHS (c724198 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:15:09
SAYS SHE HAS SEEN A MALE LAYING ON THE FOOR LOTS OF BLOOD - CALLING LAS
01:15:55 23AUG15 079891 L2931
**x*% SEEN AND NOTED CCCSI - PLEASE UPDATE AS NECESSARY ***x¥%
01:16:00 23AUGLS5 079891 L2931
~ Pan London SI - name and number of Duty Officer in relevant fields
pls and time informed
01:17:01 23AUGL5 CHS

LAS"MPS
Organisation:LONDON AMBULANCE SERVICE Assistance:AMBULANCE
Location: Mapref:139/521754,183436

MANOR PARK RD, NW10;0/S CAALIA CLUB ALL

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

@



PRINTED AT 11:39 08:SEP:15 PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE 3

INCIDENT No. 767 :23AU0G15

Date Opid Termid

01:17:

01:17:

01:17:

01:17:

01:18:

01:19:

04

36

43

59

42

30

Location Sent As:

MANOR PARK ROAD ,NW10 ";0/S CAALIA CLUB ALL"

MPS Contact :QK

Number :SEE FILE

Caller:Deidre Neufville

Number: 02037156013

Unit: Assigned:N (Y/N) On Scene:N (Y/N) Attending:U (Y/N/U) ETA: Mins

Patient Contact Number: N/A PR Radio Number: N/A
Casualty 1 Chief Complaint:SAYS AFEMALE AND A FEMALE ALYING OHN TEH
Approx Age: U :Y (Y)ears (M)onths (W)eeks (D)ays Sex:F (M/F/U)
Severe Bleeding:U (Y/N/U) Conscious:Y (Y/N/U) Breathing:Y (Y/N/U)
Chest Pain:U (Y/N/U) Shot/Stabbed:U (Y/N/U) (Y)es (N)o (U)nknown
Remarks

FEMALE LAYING ON THE FLOOR AFTER AFIGHT

23AUG15 LAS

MPS”LAS MESSAGE PROCESSED SUCCESSFULLY - REF:LAS/359/23082015
23AUG15 LAS

MPS~LAS Reference:[TIT1AS5/359/23082015
Organisation:LAS

Action :POLICE

REMARKS :

METROPOLITAN POLICE: POLICE requested for OTHER - FULL DETAILS BELOW
, THIS CALL IS GOING TO RECEIVE AN ENHANCED TRIAGE BY METDG , IF NOT
DETAILED ON INTIAL CAD PLEASE PROVIDE A PHONE/ISSI NUMBER FOR THE
PATIENT/POLICE OFFICER ON SCENE AND ADVISE THEM TO KEEP THIS FREE.THANK
YOU

23AUG15 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c724198 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:17:43

*%*%* OQFFICER SAFETY ***%*

SAYS SHE HAS SEEN A MALE ARMED WITH A GLASS - *

23AUG1l5 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c724198 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:17:58

SERIOUS DIST HEARD IN BACK GRND -

23AUG15 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c724198 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:18:41

SAYS MALE WITH ALL THE BLOOD HAS NOW GONE TO THE GAALIA PUB -
23AUG1l5 CHS

LAS™MPS
Organisation:LONDON AMBULANCE SERVICE
Action : INFORMATION

UNIT: ASSIGNED:N (Y/N) ON SCENE:N (Y/N) ATTENDING:U (Y/N/U) ETA: MINS

CONTINUED

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT

NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

@)



PRINTED AT 11:39 08:SEP:15 PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE 4

INCIDENT No. 767:23AUG15

Date Opid Termid

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

01:

20:

20:

21:

23:

26:

27:

49

50

10

27

56

13

REMARKS

says another male at locn has lots of blood to his face

23AUG15 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c724198 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:20:14

NFDS AVL

LINE NOW CLEARED -

23AUG15 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c724198 ) AT: 2015-08-23 01:20:49

~ OP- INFT ORGINAL MENTIONED " STABBED " BUT WHEN QUESTIONED FURTHER
SATD THE MALE HAD LOTS OF BLOOD ON HIS FACE -

23AUG15 LAS

MPS"~LAS Reference:[IIT1AS/359/23082015
Organisation:LAS

Action :POLICE

REMARKS

METROPOLITAN POLICE: POLICE requested for OTHER - FULL DETAILS BELOW

, DO YOU HAVE A RADIC NUMBER PLEASE? THANKS

23AUG15 079829 H2669

LAS"MPS

Organisation:LONDON AMBULANCE SERVICE

Action :INFORMATION

UNIT: ASSIGNED:N (Y/N) ON SCENE:N (Y/N) ATTENDING:U (Y/N/U) ETA: MINS
REMARKS

OFFICERS ON SCENE DEALING WITH LARGE GROUP. UNABLE TO TAKE TRIAGE CALLS
AT THIS TIME, PLEASE DEPLOY

23AUG15 082603 H2667

LAS™MPS
Organisation:LONDON AMBULANCE SERVICE
Action : INFORMATION

UNIT: ASSIGNED:N (Y/N) ON SCENE:N (Y/N) ATTENDING:U (Y/N/U) ETA: MINS
REMARKS

POLICE ON SCENE AND THIS A LARGE TRAVELLER FIGHT

THEY ARE REFUSING LAS. SO PLSE CANX WITH THANKS

23AUG1S LAS

MPS~LAS Reference:[TIT1.AS/359/23082015
Organisation:LAS

Action :POLICE

REMARKS

METROPOLITAN POLICE: POLICE requested for OTHER - FULL DETAILS BELOW
, THIS CALL HAS NOT BEEN ASSESSED - TARGET RESPONSE TIME WILL BE 45
MINS - PLEASE GIVE ANY UPDATES VIA THE CADLINK. THANKS

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT

NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.



PRINTED AT 11:39 08:SEP:15 PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE

INCIDENT No. 767:23AU0G15

Date Opid Termid

01:27

Previ
Time

143

ous

23AUG15 LAS

MPS~LAS Reference:[TITT1.AS/359/23082015
Organisation:LAS

Action :POLICE

REMARKS

METROPOLITAN POLICE: POLICE requested for OTHER - FULL DETAILS BELOW
,CANCELLED WITH THANKS. LAS CAD WILL NOW BE CLOSED. IF AN AMBULANCE
IS SUBSEQUENTLY REQUIRED PLEASE SEND NEW EXP/LAS

Actions:
Date Opid Termid ACTION

146
47
:55
:02

:14
:15
:23
131
:32

: 34
:43
:45
:01

:04
:07
:14
:15

SYSTEM (EXTERNAL)
23AUG15 CHS CCC:CCH O() 001:VIOLENCE AGAINST THE PERSON, 626:SER

I0US, 625:BELIEVED

" " " ST

" " " DI

" n " TC

" " " PI

" 189417 CCC:IR 1G

" " " TI/CCCDN

" 079891 " PI

" " " TI/CCCSIT

= ) ) TI/CCCCI

" 079829 DIV:QK AK

. 8 = XP/AK/0001

N ) " LI/745

" (1] ] AC ( )

" " " AQ()

" " " AR ( )

" L L PS /CM

1 {] " " ACR/NC

1] " 1] CTX ( )

b 192333 = GF (I)LINKED

" " " CM

" CHS CCC:CCH PI

" " " EXP/LAS

" LAS CCC:LAS AK

" 079891 CCC:IR LG

" 079829 DIV:0K AK

" = N XP/RK/0001

CONTINUED

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT

NO

UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

5
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PRINTED AT 11:39 08:SEP:15 PC368QK SULLIVAN 220776
SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

INCIDENT No. 767:23AUG15

Time Date Opid Termid ACTION
01:17:21 23AUG1S5 " DIV:QK PS/CM
01:17:36 . LAS CCC:LAS CP

" B = 4 IMP/INFO
01:17:41 f? 079891 CCC:IR XT/CCCSI
01:17:43 " CHS CCC:CCH PI
01:17:47 " 059906 CCC:TC LG/ (AUTOCM)
01:17:59 y CHS CCC:CCH PI
01:18:07 n 082603 DIV:QK AK
01:18:13 o 192333 " CM
01:18:42 " CHS CCC:CCH PI
01:19:00 o 724198 CCC:IR TI/TRIDENT
01:19:15 N 079829 DIV:QOK AK

" " " " XP/AK/OOO].
01:19:30 " CHS CCC:CCH PI

" " " " EXP/LAS/INFO
01:19:31 L LAS CCC:LAS AK
01:19:34 o] 082603 DIV:QK AK
01:20:49 " CHS CCC:CCH CR{(Deidre Neufville)

n " ”" n PI
01:21:10 " LAS CCC:1LAS 1IMP/INFO
01:21:17 " 082603 DIV:QK AK
01:23:27 " 079829 " EXP/LAS/INFO
01:23:28 1 LAS CCC:LAS AK
01:23:29 " 079829 DIV:QK AK
01:26:42 " 191558 CCC:IR XT/CCCCI
01:26:56 1 082603 DIV:QK EXP/LAS/INFO
01:26:57 " LAS CCC:LAS AK
01:26:59 N 082603 DIV:QK AK
01:27:02 " " " TC
01:27:04 " " " Ccp
01:27:07 " " i AK
01:27:10 " " " AK
01:27:13 " LAS CCC:LAS CP

- 1 = = IMP/INFO
01:27:16 1 082603 DIV:QK AK
01:27:35 . 059906 CCC:TC LG
01:27:43 " LAS CCC:LAS IMP/INFO
01:27:48 " 082603 DIV:QK AK
01:27:54 " " " CP
01:27:58 " " " PS/CM
01:28:39 N 192333 = CM

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

@

PAGE

CONTINUED

6



PRINTED AT 11:39 08:SEP:15 PC3680K SULLIVAN 220776

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

INCIDENT No. 767:23AUG15

Time Date Opid Termid
01:32:35 23AUGl5 SYSTEM SYSTEM
01:33:10 " 084312 DIV:QK
01:33:11 " " "
01:33:17 " " b
01:33:35 & 192333 N
01:34:27 = 079891 CCC:IR

08:58:50 25AUGL5 008091 DIV:QOK
11:39:31 08SEP15 220776 CCC:CADL
11:39:37 " " "
11:39:46 " " "

ACTION

AK

XP/RK/0001

PS/CM

cM

LG/ (AUTOCM)
IP(PLI)//782QK/1
VI/p220776
VI/p220776

PAGE

IP//PC368QK SULLIVAN/1/p220776@met.police.u

k

END

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NC UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

@9

OF PRINT
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RESTRICTED (when completed) MG 11 (T)

EXWNRIT TS [04 N pss STATEMENT

(CJ Act 1967, 5.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)

Statement of PC368QK Michael Sullivan ... URN: 01 QD 05

Age if under 18 Over18............ (if over 18 insert ‘over 18”) Occupation: Police Officer 220776 .............

This statement (consisting of: .... 2...... pages each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I
make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated anything in it
which I know to be false, or do not believe to be true.

Signature: = e £ ”64(/ V.22 5/“/ ........................... Date: 26th August 2015 ................
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)

| am Police Constable 368QK Michael Sullivan; | am currently attached to the Brent Licensing team.

On Wednesday 26th August 2015 | was conducting enquiries into an incident that took place on the 23/08/2015 at
the Gwalia Workingmens Club, 99 club Manor Park Road, Harlesden NW10, where police were called to a large
disturbance of people fighting.

Police received three separate calls regarding the fight which by this time had spilled outside onto the pavement,
CADS 755, 758 and 767 refer, these calls were received between 01.12 and 01.13 hours, on police arrival they
were greeted by a large group of travellers who were mostly very intoxicated, one male was found with blood
coming from a head wound but refused to tell officers how he had got his injuries and he also refused any medical
treatment. People within the group informed officers that they had attended a function that had been held inside
the Gwalia club and trouble started inside and ended up with people fighting outside as the function was ending.
No arrests were made as no one wanted to make any allegations of any offence, and police removed one of the
fighting groups away from the area to prevent any further disturbance.

| called the Chairman of the Gwalia club, Mr Brian Simmons to ask him what had happened and to ask him why
no Temporary Event Notice had been submitted for the event, on speaking to him he stated that there was no
function at the club on that night and that the only people inside the club were members, | explained to him that |
was aware that an event had taken place, to which he replied ‘whoever told you that is lying’ | then asked him if
he could supply me with a copy of the clubs CCTV for that night, to which he said ‘ its there if you want it | don't

know how to work the CCTV and won't be at the club tonight’ he then hung up.

Signature:

2004/05(1): MG L1(T)




RESTRICTED (when completed)

Page 2 of 2

Continuation of Statement of

I then phoned the people who had called police on the night to see if they could give me any further information
as to what happened.

| spoke to a female who wanted to remain anonymous as she is a local resident and feared for her safety, she
stated that she was woken from her sleep by the noise, when she looked out of her window she saw a large
group fighting and one male on the floor with lots of blood coming from his head, she stated that this was a
regular occurrence and that this was about the fifth time this year she had witnessed large groups of people
fighting outside the club, but this time she called police as this fight seemed more serious than the ones before. |
then called another one of the callers and explained to her why | was calling, she stated to me that she called
police when the fight started and that it was her engagement party which was being held at the Gwalia Club, she
went on to say that her mother had booked the club and had put down a £500 deposit on the venue to cover any
damage caused, which they had not got back, she went on to state that near the end of the night a fight started
between people in her group and a few things got smashed, the fight continued outside the Club and she feared
for the safety of some of her group as there were children present.

The third caller was spoken too and stated she was passing by and saw a large group of people fighting and
called the police, she did not know the area and could not really give me anymore information.

PC Hayes has also provided me with a statement as he was one of the officers that attended the venue; he
clearly states in his statement that he saw people that were involved in the disturbance going in and out of the

Gwallia Club, and people involved in the incident had told him that they had been in the club for an function.
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MIS|oS WITNESS STATEMENT
CJ Act 1967, 5.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1
Statement of BARRY HAYES ..........cccoccvimvievieirunsiainnnnes URN:
Age if under 18 Over18........... (if over 18 insert ‘over 18*) Occupation: Police OFFICER........................

This statement (consisting of: .... 2...... pages each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I
make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated anything in it
which I know to be false, or do not believe to be true.

SIGNAtULE! st bieaiiniassiosssiive s s s e Date: 27/08/2015.......cocovvvrenrirnn

Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)

On Saturday 22nd August 2015 I was on duty in uniform. I was posted as driver in a marked police vehicle. My
call sign for that night was QK 21 nights with PC CARTMAN 517QK. While on routine patrols a call had come
out over the radio that there was large fight in the street on Manor Park Road, NW10.

It was approximately 01:10 hours on the 23rd August when this call was made to police. (CAD 745/23AUG15
refers).

Upon arrival I would estimate about 20-30 people in the street. The group consisted of males and female, from
children to grown adults.

There were a handful of people with blood on their face and as police were trying to establish what had gone on.
No one at the location would explain why people had blood on them or who had caused the injuries.

During conversation with the group (who all declined to give any details) they stated that they had been in side
the club, pointing to Gwalia club on the corner of Manor Park Road, NW10. By this point we had tried to separate
two distinctive groups who were pointing and shouting at each other.

The calmer group, who had now moved somewhat down into CHARLTON ROAD, NW10, had confirmed that
the party was in GWALIA pub and that they had all been in there celebrating an engagement party. The group
had also confirmed that they were part of the Irish travelling community, who did not live in the Brent area. The
other group, who had now started to walk back towards the GWALIA and go inside, were from Brent area and
also part of the Irish travelling community. The calmer group then started to worry that the other group would
come back out of the Gwalia club and come back to fight them. I distinctively remember one female say to me ‘IF
YOU DON’T GET US OUT OF HERE. IT WILL BE BIG TROUBLE. THEY DON’T CARE ABOUT YOU,
THERE ISNT ENOUGH OF YOU TO STOP THEM. PLEASE GET US OUT OF HERE.

Therefore to prevent any further fighting or put any officer’s at risk we took as many of the calmer group via
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police vehicle’s to a cab company in Willesden. This was to get them to a place that they would not be seen or
potentially a further fight breaking out.

No one would confirm any offence’s that had taken place and they would not give any personal details.

A couple of the male within the calmer group were very intoxicated. He required a male and female to help him
walk as he was that unsteady on his feet, he had been drinking too much and was unable to support himself. He
was a risk to himself if he did not have any of his friends or family to help him.

The group were suitably advised that people needed to go home and stop drinking. Also if any of the injuries got
worse or needed medical help then to call for an ambulance.

One male had his shirt off and he was very unsteady on his feet. He would have to hold on to a vehicle or fence as
he walked along, again having had too much alcohol.

The group that went back towards Gwalia club, had then started to disperse, some of them had walked directly out
of the pub and were getting into vehicle’s park just outside or directly opposite. There were no issues or concerns
that the driver’s were not drunk, however the passenger’s again were falling about the place.

It would appear, in my opinion, that this party was very alcohol fuelled and this is why the fight broke out. Too
much alcohol was consumed in an insensible manor. The fight then spilled out into the street causing members of
the public some fear and concerns for people’s safety. I believe that there were a number of call’s to the location
due to the fight. I gave regular updates via the control as to what was going on. Once the peace had been restored

police left the location with no other incidents.
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METROPOLITAN

Working together for a safer London

POLICE
TERRITORIAL POLICING
Mr Brian Simmons (Chairman ) Brent Borough
Licensing Department
GWALIA Workingmens club

99 Manor Park Road, NW10 4JU

Wembley Police Station

. . : 603 Harrow Road

The Licensing Officer Wembley

5th Floor HAO 2HH

Brent Civic Centre .

Engineers Way Tel: 020 8733 3206

Wembley Email:

HAS0FJ mkichael.sullivan3@met.po|ice.
u
www.met.police.uk
Date: 29/08/2015

Dear Sir,

| am writing this letter in response to an incident at the above premises on
Sunday 23rd August 2015.

In accordance with the conditions of your premises licence, | am requesting a
copy of the CCTV footage from this venue from 21:00 hours on Saturday
22nd August 2015 until 02:00am on Sunday 23rd August 2015.

| am happy to collect these from the premises. Please confirm to the above
email address upon receipt of this letter when those items will be ready for
inspection and collection.

Yours Sincerely,

Michael Sullivan PC 368QK
Licensing Constable
Brent Borough Police
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Working together for a safer London

TERRITORIAL POLICING

MIS) ot
QK - Brent Borough
QD - Licensing Department
The Licensing Officer Brent Police Licensing
5th Floor 5th Floor
Brent Civic Centre Brent Civic Centre
Engineers Way Engineers Way
Wembley Wembley
HAQ0FJ HA90FJ
Telephone: 020 8733 3206
Email:
mklchael .sullivan3@met.police.
u
www.met.police.uk
27th August 2015
Our ref:

Police objection to the Temporary Event Notice for Gwalia Working mens Club, 99
Manor Park Road, Harlesden NW10 4JU.

| certify that | have considered the notice shown above and | wish to make representations
that the use of the premises for the temporary event would undermine the crime prevention
initiative, for the reasons indicated below.

Officer: PC Michael Sullivan 368QK, Licensing Officer

An authorised officer of the Metropolitan Police, in whose area the premises are situated, for
the purposes of exercising its statutory function as a ‘Responsible Authority’ under the
Licensing Act 2003.

A Temporary Event Notice has been given under section 100 Licensing Act 2003 by Mr Brian
Simmons, received in this office on Thursday 27th August 2015. The Police are formally
objecting to the notice under section 104 Licensing Act 2003. The Police objections are
concerned with the crime and disorder, public safety and public nuisance.

The notices is to allow for the use of the premises for a Christening on the 11th September
2015, for 100 persons from 18.00 until 00.00, the licensable activities are for the sale by retail
of alcohol, the supply of alcohol by or on behalf of a club to, or to the order of, a member of
the club and the provision of regulated entertainment.

Police are objecting to the application for a Temporary Event Notice (TEN) at this venue.
Police have serious concerns around the management of these premises,

The Gwalia Club has been the location of recent breaches to its existing club licence
resulting in alcohol related violent crime, a number of its customers have been involved in
these or contributed to alcohol fuelled anti social behaviour in the vicinity of the premises.
The management of Gwalia are obstructive to police in trying to sort out these problems.

Police have been in regular contact with committee member Mr Brian Simmons to make him
aware of the breaches and the need for upholding the licensing objectives. During a meeting
with Mr Simmons he admitted that they cater for Traveller functions and have a couple a
month on average. He takes £500 Deposits off them and if they cause any damage he takes
the money from that, he went on to say that if they start fighting he shuts the bar and doesn’t
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call police, and just lets them fight it out, he does not employ any security. On 22/08/2015 the
venue was booked by non members for an engagement party, no TEN was submitted.
During this event a large fight started inside the venue and then spilled out into the street,
police were called by local residents and partygoers to assist with the disorder, one male had
a large amount of blood coming from a head injury.

On Wednesday 26th August | called Mr Simmons to ask him about the fight and the fact that
no TEN had been submitted, he stated that there had been no function at the club and the
trouble outside had nothing to do with the GWALIA.

Due to the above information | fear that if this event is allowed to go ahead that there will be
an increased risk of crime and disorder at the location and that the applicant is not in a
position at this time to reduce that risk.

Police reserve the right to give evidence on any further incidents which may take place at, or in
the vicinity of the premises, between the service of this application and the hearing and/or
during the time allowed for any appeal proceedings.

Yours sincerely

PC368QK Michael Sullivan
Brent Licensing Police
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Sullivan Michael J - QK

From: Sullivan Michael J - QK
Sent: 15 October 2015 11:19
To: 'lamest@hodders.co.uk’
Cc: Mortimer Nick - QK
Subject: Gwalia Club
Attachments: Gwalia Licence.pdf
Dear James

Further to our meeting at the Gwalia Club, can | ask for the following information to be supplied to
me.

1. A list of the club Members

2. The rules of the Club

3. A list of the Committee members

4. Notes from the last Committee meeting

Please find attached a copy of the Licence, there are a number of conditions that the club need to
be abiding by, and the first one that jumped out at me was the condition regarding their CCTV,
can you please make sure that all the conditions on the licence are being complied with.

Can you confirm that the matters discussed at the meeting will be in place for this Saturday nights
TEN

Gwalia Licence.pdf
(28 KB)

Kind Regards

PC368QK

Michael Sullivan
Brent Licensing Team
Tel 075600993897






